
Competition 1: 25 metres Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 10 3114 Norman Veitch 86 90 94 270
2 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 90 89 88 267
3 14 2890 Howard Marshall 87 85 90 262
4 08 2832 Wiiliam Pow 86 87 85 258
5 18 260 Ted George 90 84 84 258
6 17 Anthony Holmes 80 88 89 257
7 13 Carl Birnie 83 86 86 255
8 01 625 Neil Roberts 82 86 85 253

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 15 Trevor Earnshaw 88 78 83 249
2 03 3375 Paul Harkins 68 86 86 240
3 11 2140 Andrew Davenport 79 79 81 239
4 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 75 83 75 233
5 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 84 80 63 227
6 16 3358 Steven Christian 65 72 77 214
7 07 2889 Peter Cousar 55 69 76 200
8 09 2979 Philip Johnston 69 73 54 196
9 12 2143 Joe Parker 48 60 63 171

Competition 2: 50 yards Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 10 3314 Norman Veitch 98 99 98 295
2 14 2890 Howard Marshall 93 92 97 282
3 18 260 Ted George 92 94 95 281
4 13 Carl Birnie 93 93 95 281
5 17 Anthony Holmes 92 94 92 278
6 08 2832 Wiiliam Pow 92 91 90 273
7 01 625 Neil Roberts 85 96 91 272
8 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 84 88 93 265

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 15 Trevor Earnshaw 89 94 91 274
2 03 3375 Paul Harkins 93 86 94 273
3 09 2979 Philip Johnston 90 91 88 269
4 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 89 89 90 268
5 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 84 92 85 261
6 16 3358 Steven Christian 83 91 83 257
7 11 2140 Andrew Davenport 81 87 82 250
8 07 2889 Peter Cousar 85 85 72 242
9 12 2143 Joe Parker 79 80 79 238
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RESULTS

(Medal winners in bold)



Competition 3A: County of Lancaster Confined Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 13 Carl Birnie 255 281 536
2 17 Anthony Holmes 257 278 535
3 01 625 Neil Roberts 253 272 525
4 10 Trevor Earnshaw 249 274 523
5 03 3375 Paul Harkins 240 273 513
6 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 227 268 495
7 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 233 261 494

Competition 3B: Open Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 10 3314 Norman Veitch 270 295 565
2 14 2890 Howard Marshall 262 282 544
3 18 260 Ted George 258 281 539
4 13 Carl Birnie 255 281 536
5 17 Anthony Holmes 257 278 535
6 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 267 265 532
7 08 2832 William Pow 258 273 531
8 01 625 Neil Roberts 253 272 525
9 15 Trevor Earnshaw 249 274 523

10 03 3375 Paul Harkins 240 273 513
11 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 227 268 495
12 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 233 261 494
13 11 2140 Andrew Davenport 239 281 520
14 16 3358 Steven Christian 214 255 469
15 09 2979 Philip Johnston 227 269 496
16 07 2889 Peter Cousar 200 242 442
17 12 2143 Joe Parker 171 238 409

Competition 3C: Veterans' Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 14 2890 Howard Marshall 262 282 544
2 18 260 Ted George 258 281 539
3 17 Anthony Holmes 257 278 535
4 08 2832 William Pow 258 273 531
5 15 Trevor Earnshaw 249 274 523
6 09 2979 Philip Johnston 227 269 496

Competition 3D: Ladies' Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 227 268 495

Competition 3E: Under 21 Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 267 265 532



Competition 4: Multi-Target

Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 X's Total
1 08 2832 William Pow 57 56 113
2 10 3314 Norman Veitch 50 60 110
3 11 2140 Andrew Davenport 54 53 107
4 01 625 Neil Roberts 49 55 104
5 18 260 Ted George 50 51 101
6 17 Anthony Holmes 51 47 98
7 14 2890 Howard Marshall 40 50 90

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 X's Total
1 15 Trevor Earnshaw 45 54 1 99
2 12 2143 Joe Parker 53 46 0 99
3 16 3358 Steven Christian 50 48 98
4 07 2889 Peter Cousar 46 50 96
5 09 2979 Philip Johnston 47 37 84
6 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 37 47 84
7 03 3375 Paul Harkins 34 42 76
8 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 36 37 73
9 13 Carl Birnie 41 31 72

10 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 26 39 65

Competition 5: Timed & Precision 1

Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 X's Total
1 10 3314 Norman Veitch* 120 120 60 300
2 19 3420 Mateusz Watrora 119 119 60 298
3 08 2832 William Pow 120 117 60 297
4 13 Carl Birnie 119 117 60 12 296
5 17 Anthony Holmes 118 118 60 11 296
6 15 Trevor Earnshaw 119 117 58 294
7 11 2140 Andrew Davenport 115 118 60 293
8 14 2890 Howard Marshall 117 116 60 293
9 03 3375 Paul Harkins 118 117 57 292

10 18 260 Ted George 118 115 59 292
11 01 625 Neil Roberts 116 112 60 288

* Winner of the Derek Waterworth Memorial Cup

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 X's Total
1 16 3358 Steven Christian 112 118 59 289
2 07 2889 Peter Cousar 117 111 59 287
3 12 2143 Joe Parker 111 117 57 8 285
4 06 3381 Emma Kuttappa 116 113 56 6 285
5 05 2406 Christopher Rigby 109 112 57 278
6 09 2979 Philip Johnston 113 117 48 278
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